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Resources and Other Funding - Updated



Passenger Fares / Operating Costs = 
Fare Recovery Ratio

Operating Costs = total cost it takes to run service
o Transportation/Maintenance Division Costs

o Operators
o Mechanics
o Fuel, lubricants, parts
o Station Agents 
o Dispatchers
o Facilities Management/Road Operations/Security
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Farebox Recovery Ratio - FRR



• 2.5 months operating reserves maintained
• 3% contingency is built in but no expectation to be utilized
• 3% wage increases for both union and non-union
• P/R tax growth based on most recent reports from ECONorthwest
• Pension/OPEB are continuously funded
• 7.5% debt policy is maximized, every 2-4 years.
• $50 M general fund per year investment in capital projects
• No additional Federal stimulus funding
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Base Assumptions
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Financial Impacts of a Fare Increase

No fare increase: Deficit starts at the end of 2029
$0.20 fare increase every other year: Deficit starts at the end of 2031
$0.30 fare increase every other year: Deficit starts at the end of 2032
$0.40 fare increase every other year: Removes the deficit for at least 12 years
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Total Resources Compared to System & 
Operating Cost
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Total Operations Cost, Passenger Revenue, Fare Recovery Ratio Comparative Analysis

Operations Cost Passenger Revenue FRR(Operations Cost)

* Unaudited financial data

FY10-FY19, Operations cost annual increase =4.2% and Passenger rev =2.3%
FY10-FY22, Operations cost annual increase = 3.1% and Passenger rev decrease = (4.5%) 

COVID-19

Operations Cost, Passenger Revenues and 
Fare Recovery Ratio
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Fare Recovery Ratio
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Total % Change Since FY2010



10

Fare Comparison

10

Average U.S. Adult Fare across 11 comparable agencies: $2.37 – single ticket / $5.54 – per 
day / monthly pass $86.00

Transit 
Agency

Adult Single 
Ride / Hour 

Limit

Adult 
All-
Day

Adult 
Month

HC 
Single 
Ride

HC All-
Day

HC 
Month

LIF 
Single 
Ride

LIF All-
Day

LIF 
Month

Youth 
Single 
Ride

Youth 
All-Day

Youth 
Month

LTD (Eugene) $1.75/one way $3.50 $50.00 FREE FREE FREE n/a n/a n/a $0.85 $1.75 $25.00

LA Metro $1.75/one way $7.00 $100 $0.75 $2.50 $20.00 n/a n/a $76.00 $1.00 n/a $24.00

Valley Metro 
(Phoenix) $2.00/one way $4.00 $64.00 $1.00 $2.00 $32.00 n/a n/a n/a $1.00 $2.00 $32.00

Utah (UTA) $2.50 / 2.5hrs $5.00 $85 $1.25 $2.50 $42.50 n/a n/a $42.50 $1.25 $2.50 $42.50

TriMet $2.50 /2.5hrs $5.00 $100.00 $1.25 $2.50 $28.00 $1.25 $2.50 $28.00 $1.25 $2.50 $28.00

Seattle Metro $2.75 /one
way

$8.00 $99.00 $1.00 $4.00 $36.00 FREE FREE FREE $1.50 $4.00 $54.00

Dallas 
(DART)

$3 / all AM or  
all PM

$6.00 $96.00 $1.50 $3.00 $48.00 $1.50 $3.00 $48.00 $1.25 $3.00 $48.00

Denver (RTD) $3.00/ 3hrs $6.00 $114 $1.50 $3.00 $57.00 1.50 $3.00 $57.00 $0.90 $1.80 $34.20



Fare Relief Program: 
$2.2M* FY 23 to 125 Community Organizations

$1.4M* – STIF funded
$800k* – TriMet funded by foregone revenue

($10.8M since 2015)

Youth Programs
$4M** FY 23 – STIF funded
($3.9M since 2019)

High School Grant Program: 
$800k** FY 23 – STIF funded

Youth Summer Pass Pilot Program: 
$2.8M FY 22 – STIF funded
$3.2M** FY 23 – STIF funded
$3M FYs 24/25 – STIF funded

Veteran's, Disability and Older 
Adults Pilot Program:
$250k FY 23 – STIF funded
$250k FY 24 – TriMet funded

Low Income Fare Program: 
Approximately $240k per month
($12.7M since 2018)
46,495 Total Enrolled Since 2018
17,611 active enrollees

Fare Assistance Program: 
~$250k FY 23

($1.3M+ in fare discounts since 2015)

Access Transit Programs
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Questions & Discussion 
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Fare Increase History
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